

NielsenIQ Brandbank

Tunnock's Real Milk Chocolate Caramel Wafer Biscuits 4 x 30g



EAN

5010975010022

Target market(s)

GB, IE

Components

Ingredients

Caramel (50%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Flavouring, Emulsifier [**Soya Lecithin**])

Milk Chocolate (33%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Standardised Whole **Milk**, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Shea Butter, Emulsifier [**Soya Lecithin**], Flavouring)

Wafer (17%) (Fortified **Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Emulsifier [**Soya Lecithin**])

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens: see ingredients in **bold**

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit 30g	Reference Intakes*	% RI*
Energy	1873 kJ	562 kJ	8400 kJ	
	448 kcal	134 kcal	2000 kcal	7%
Fat	17.4g	5.2g	70g	7%
Of which Saturates	12.7g	3.8g	20g	19%
Carbohydrates	69.2g	20.8g	260g	8%
Of which Sugars	34.7g	10.4g	90g	12%
Fibre	2.5g	0.7g	-	-
Protein	3.6g	1.1g	50g	2%
Salt	0.67g	0.2g	6g	3%

*Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit 30g
Energy (kJ)	1873	562
Energy (kcal)	448	134
Fat (g)	17.4	5.2
of which saturates (g)	12.7	3.8
Carbohydrate (g)	69.2	20.8
of which sugars (g)	34.7	10.4
Fibre (g)	2.5	0.7
Protein (g)	3.6	1.1
Salt (g)	0.67	0.2

Front of Pack Nutrition

Per Portion

Each Biscuit (30g) Contains

Energy 562kJ 134kcal	Fat 5.2g	Saturates 3.8g	Sugars 10.4g	Salt 0.2g
7%	7%	19%	12%	3%

of an adult reference intake

Typical Values per 100g: Energy 1873kJ / 448kcal

Nutrition Other Text

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Reference Intake Statement

Reference Intake Statement - Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

Product Description

Brand

Tunnock's

Features

Still Original Size
All Our Vegetable Oils and Fats Contain Certified Sustainable Palm Oil
Suitable for Vegetarians

Standardised Brand

Brand - Tunnock's

Regulated Product Name

Milk Chocolate Caramel Wafer Biscuit

Marketing

Company Name

Thomas Tunnock Ltd / Thomas Tunnock (EU) Limited

Company Address

Thomas Tunnock Ltd,
34 Old Mill Road,
Uddingston,
Glasgow,
G71 7HH,
Scotland.

Thomas Tunnock (EU) Limited,
5 Fitzwilliam Square,
Dublin 2,
Ireland,
D02 R744.

Health & Lifestyle

Lifestyle

- Suitable for Vegetarians

Allergy Advice

Milk - Contains
Soya - Contains
Wheat - Contains

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Storage

Store in a dry, cool place.

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

30g

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 30

Dimension

Shelf Height (mm)	Shelf Width (mm)	Shelf Depth (mm)
96	128	21

(GS1 package measurement rules)

Pack Type

Type - Wrap

Weight

Gross Weight - 129

New Product Development

Final Product - Not NPD

Unit Merchandising

Height - 96

Width - 128

Depth - 21

Unit Stackable - No

Unit Stable - Yes

Merchandise Multiple Ways - Yes

Units

Number of Units

Number of Units - 4

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

Made by:
Thomas Tunnock Ltd,
34 Old Mill Road,
Uddingston,
Glasgow,
G71 7HH,
Scotland.

Thomas Tunnock (EU) Limited,
5 Fitzwilliam Square,
Dublin 2,
Ireland,
D02 R744.

Return To

Thomas Tunnock Ltd,
34 Old Mill Road,
Uddingston,
Glasgow,
G71 7HH,
Scotland.

Thomas Tunnock (EU) Limited,
5 Fitzwilliam Square,
Dublin 2,
Ireland,
D02 R744.
www.tunnock.co.uk

Web Address

www.tunnock.co.uk

Extended Data

Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Wafer Biscuits

Variant - Real Milk Chocolate Caramel

